BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARDECEIVED

IN THE MATTER OF: UPDATED WATER QUALITY STANDARDS FOR BORON, FLUORIDE AND MANGANESE: PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 302, subparts B, C, E and F and Section 303.312	R11-18 (Rulemakin	APR 2.1 2011 STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board ag – Water)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTICE OF FILING

To: John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Persons included on the ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board the Appearance of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Sara Terranova

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

Dated: April 19, 2011

1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)		
UPDATED WATER QUALITY	.)		
STANDARDS FOR BORON, FLUOR	IDE)	R11-18	
AND MANGANESE: PROPOSED)	(Rulemaki	ng - Water
AMENDMENTS TO 35 Ill. Adm. Cod	e)	REC	S OFFICE
Part 302, subparts B, C, E and F and)		
Section 303.312)	APR	2-1 2011
	APPEARAN	STATE Pollution	OF ILLINOIS Control Board
		IC 117	

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, herby enters her appearance on behalf of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: Jane Tenanera

Sara Terranova Assistant Counsel Division of Legal Counsel

Dated: April 19, 2011

1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 (217) 782-5544

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have served the attached Notice of	Filing and Entry of
Appearance by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on $4-19-11$, upon the p	persons listed on the
attached Service List.	

Sara Terranova